
From: Pam Cole
To: bcoe_faculty; bcoe_staff
Subject: Fwd: Academic Testing Services
Date: Monday, March 16, 2020 6:25:51 PM

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: Tim Blumentritt <tblument@kennesaw.edu>
Date: March 16, 2020 at 5:43:38 PM EDT
To: Pam Cole <pcole@kennesaw.edu>, Robin Cheramie
<rcheram1@kennesaw.edu>, Andrew Payne <apayne76@kennesaw.edu>, Jon
Preston <jprest20@kennesaw.edu>, Rita Bailey <rbaile62@kennesaw.edu>,
Shawn Long <slong70@kennesaw.edu>, Marla Bell <mbell@kennesaw.edu>,
Ivan Pulinkala <ipulinka@kennesaw.edu>, Ian Ferguson
<ifergus3@kennesaw.edu>, Sheb True <strue@kennesaw.edu>, Lynn Disbrow
<ldisbrow@kennesaw.edu>, Mark Tillman <mtillm13@kennesaw.edu>
Cc: Ron Matson <rmatson@kennesaw.edu>, Kathy Schwaig
<kschwaig@kennesaw.edu>, Darrin Theriault <dtheriau@kennesaw.edu>
Subject: Academic Testing Services


Deans,
Kennesaw State’s Academic Testing Services (ATS) is open. ATS provides facilities and
services for proctored exams. More information is available at its web site.
Online Proctoring
KSU uses ProctorU as our virtual proctoring service provider.  Essentially, the student is
remote, but a proctor watches the student take the exam through a web camera.
ProctorU charges the students to take an exam; there is no cost to KSU or the faculty
member. The cost exams depends on the maximum-allowed time allowed by the
instructor to take an exam, not on the actual amount of time it takes the student to
complete it, based on the following schedule:
•              30 minutes or less: $8.75
•              31-60 minutes: $15.00
•              61-120 minutes: $19.75
•              121-180 minutes: $25.00
•              181 minutes or more: $30.00
To set up a Proctor U exam, faculty members should visit this site.
On-Site Proctoring
The Testing Center is located in the KSU Center, West Entrance. The Testing Center is
staffed by KSU employees with about 85 terminals and state-of-the-art monitoring
equipment. The cost for each exam, regardless of duration, is $25 to the students, plus
a one-time $5 set-up fee.

mailto:pcole@kennesaw.edu
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=5444e9a5c59e40fcafa80394f15a779e-DL_bcoe_fac
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=4dde9a5ce7314ad5836843bd4dc139b7-DL_bcoe_sta
https://testing.kennesaw.edu/index.php
https://testing.kennesaw.edu/faculty/proctoru.php


To set up an on-site exam, faculty members should visit this site. Because of capacity
constraints, space may be limited.
 
Please direct any questions to Darrin Theriault (dtheriau@kennesaw.edu)
 
Regards,
Tim
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